Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Capacitors with 4-pin snap-in terminals and solder
pins
Series/Type: B43510, B43520
Date: November 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors

Standard terminals 6.3 mm M000 M080
Short terminals 4.5 mm M007 M087
Ordering examples:
B43510A9188M007 } 4-pin snap-in capacitor with short terminals and standard PVC
insulation
B43510A9188M080 } 4-pin snap-in capacitor with standard terminals and PVC insulation
with additional PET insulation cap on terminal side
B43510, B43520
Compact 85 °C
Page 7 of 19PleasereadCautionsandwarningsand
Important notesat theendof thisdocument.
Overview of available types
VR (V DC) 385 400 420 450 500
Case dimensions d × l (mm)
CR (µF)
390 35 × 60
470 35 × 70
560 35 × 60 35 × 70
40 × 60
680 35 × 50
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 70
40 × 50
35 × 100
40 × 70
820 35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 70
40 × 60
35 × 80
40 × 60
35 × 100
40 × 80
1000 35 × 70
40 × 60
35 × 70
40 × 60
45 × 50
35 × 80
40 × 60
35 × 100
40 × 70
45 × 60
40 × 100
45 × 70
1200 35 × 80
40 × 70
35 × 100
40 × 70
40 × 70 40 × 80
45 × 70
45 × 100
1500 40 × 80
45 × 60
35 × 100
40 × 80
45 × 70
40 × 100
45 × 70
40 × 100
45 × 80
45 × 100
1800 40 × 100
45 × 70
40 × 100
45 × 80
40 × 100

85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
Composition of ordering code
* = Terminal type ## = Terminal style and insulation feature
1 = 4-pin snap-in terminals
2 = solder pin
00 = solder pin or 4-pin snap-in standard
terminals and PVC insulation
07 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation
80 = 4-pin snap-in standard terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
87 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
VR = 385 V DC
680 35 × 50 140 190 150 6.8 3.5 B435*0A3687M0##
680 40 × 50 140 190 150 7.2 3.7 B435*0B3687M0##
820 35 × 60 110 160 130 8.0 4.1 B435*0A3827M0##
820 40 × 50 110 160 130 7.9 4.0 B435*0B3827M0##
1000 35 × 70 90 130 110 9.4 4.8 B435*0A3108M0##
1000 40 × 60 90 130 110 9.3 4.8 B435*0B3108M0##
1200 35 × 80 80 110 90 10.9 5.6 B435*0A3128M0##
1200 40 × 70 80 110 90 10.8 5.5 B435*0B3128M0##
1500 40 × 80 60 90 70 12.7 6.5 B435*0A3158M0##
1500 45 × 60 60 90 70 11.4 5.9 B43510B3158M0##
1800 40 × 100 50 80 60 15.3 7.8 B435*0A3188M0##
1800 45 × 70 50 80 60 13.3 6.8 B43510B3188M0##
2200 40 × 100 50 60 50 16.9 8.7 B435*0A3228M0##
2700 45 × 100 40 50 40 18.7 9.6 B43510A3278M0##
VR = 400 V DC
680 35 × 60 140 190 150 7.3 3.7 B435*0A9687M0##
680 40 × 50 140 190 150 7.2 3.7 B435*0B9687M0##
820 35 × 60 110 160 130 8.0 4.1 B435*0A9827M0##
820 40 × 50 110 160 130 7.9 4.0 B435*0B9827M0##
1000 35 × 70 90 130 110 9.4 4.8 B435*0A9108M0##
1000 40 × 60 90 130 110 9.3 4.8 B435*0B9108M0##
1000 45 × 50 90 130 110 8.7 4.5 B43510C9108M0##
1200 35 × 100 80 110 90 11.9 6.1 B435*0A9128M0##
1200 40 × 70 80 110 90 10.8 5.5 B435*0B9128M0##
1500 35 × 100 60 90 70 13.4 6.8 B435*0A9158M0##
B43510, B43520
Compact 85 °C
Page 9 of 19PleasereadCautionsandwarningsand
Important notesat theendof thisdocument.

85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
Composition of ordering code
* = Terminal type ## = Terminal style and insulation feature
1 = 4-pin snap-in terminals
2 = solder pin
00 = solder pin or 4-pin snap-in standard
terminals and PVC insulation
07 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation
80 = 4-pin snap-in standard terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
87 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
VR = 400 V DC
1500 40 × 80 60 90 70 12.7 6.5 B435*0B9158M0##
1500 45 × 70 60 90 70 12.1 6.2 B43510C9158M0##
1800 40 × 100 50 80 60 15.3 7.8 B435*0A9188M0##
1800 45 × 80 50 80 60 14.0 7.2 B43510B9188M0##
2200 45 × 100 50 60 50 16.9 8.6 B43510A9228M0##
2700 45 × 100 40 50 40 18.7 9.6 B43510A9278M0##
VR = 420 V DC
680 35 × 60 230 300 240 7.3 3.7 B435*0A0687M0##
680 40 × 50 230 300 240 7.2 3.7 B435*0B0687M0##
820 35 × 70 190 250 200 8.5 4.4 B435*0A0827M0##
820 40 × 60 190 250 200 8.4 4.3 B435*0B0827M0##
1000 35 × 80 160 200 160 9.9 5.1 B435*0A0108M0##
1000 40 × 60 160 200 160 9.3 4.8 B435*0B0108M0##
1200 40 × 70 130 170 140 10.8 5.5 B435*0A0128M0##
1500 40 × 100 110 140 110 14.0 7.2 B435*0A0158M0##
1500 45 × 70 110 140 110 12.1 6.2 B43510B0158M0##
1800 40 × 100 90 120 90 15.3 7.8 B435*0A0188M0##
1800 45 × 80 90 120 90 14.0 7.2 B43510B0188M0##
VR = 450 V DC
560 35 × 60 270 360 290 6.6 3.4 B435*0A5567M0##
680 35 × 70 230 300 240 7.7 4.0 B435*0A5687M0##
680 40 × 50 230 300 240 7.2 3.7 B435*0B5687M0##
820 35 × 80 190 250 200 9.0 4.6 B435*0A5827M0##
820 40 × 60 190 250 200 8.4 4.3 B435*0B5827M0##
1000 35 × 100 160 200 160 10.9 5.6 B435*0A5108M0##
B43510, B43520
Compact 85 °C
Page 10 of 19PleasereadCautionsandwarningsand
Important notesat theendof thisdocument.

85 °C
A
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
Composition of ordering code
* = Terminal type ## = Terminal style and insulation feature
1 = 4-pin snap-in terminals
2 = solder pin
00 = solder pin or 4-pin snap-in standard
terminals and PVC insulation
07 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation
80 = 4-pin snap-in standard terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
87 = 4-pin snap-in short terminals and PVC
insulation with additional PET insulation cap
on terminal side
VR = 450 V DC
1000 40 × 70 160 200 160 9.9 5.1 B435*0B5108M0##
1000 45 × 60 160 200 160 9.3 4.8 B43510C5108M0##
1200 40 × 80 130 170 140 11.4 5.8 B435*0A5128M0##
1200 45 × 70 130 170 140 10.8 5.5 B43510B5128M0##
1500 40 × 100 110 140 110 14.0 7.2 B435*0A5158M0##
1500 45 × 80 110 140 110 12.7 6.5 B43510B5158M0##
1800 45 × 100 90 120 90 15.3 7.8 B43510A5188M0##
2200 45 × 100 70 100 80 16.9 8.6 B43510A5228M0##
VR = 500 V DC
390 35 × 60 390 520 410 3.6 1.9 B435*0A6397M0##
470 35 × 70 320 430 340 4.2 2.2 B435*0A6477M0##
560 35 × 70 270 360 290 4.6 2.4 B435*0A6567M0##
560 40 × 60 270 360 290 4.5 2.3 B435*0B6567M0##
680 35 × 100 230 300 240 5.9 3.0 B435*0A6687M0##
680 40 × 70 230 300 240 5.3 2.7 B435*0B6687M0##
820 35 × 100 190 250 200 6.4 3.3 B435*0A6827M0##
820 40 × 80 190 250 200 6.1 3.2 B435*0B6827M0##
1000 40 × 100 160 200 160 7.4 3.8 B435*0A6108M0##
1000 45 × 70 160 200 160 6.4 3.3 B43510B6108M0##
1200 45 × 100 130 170 140 8.1 4.2 B43510A6128M0##
1500 45 × 100 110 140 110 9.1 4.7 B43510A6158M0##
B43510, B43520
Compact 85 °C
Page 11 of 19PleasereadCautionsandwarningsand
Important notesat theendof thisdocument.